## Mandate of the CLIC Spokesperson

The CLIC Spokesperson is elected by the Collaboration Board for a term of 3 years, renewable.

The spokesperson has to be based at CERN at a level of at least 50%.

The Spokesperson has the following duties:

- Monitor technical aspects of the CLIC study, including the CLIC test facilities
- Follow up the daily execution of the activities as decided by the Collaboration Board and the CLIC Study Management and, with each Collaboration Member, the commitments made by that Member in the MoU
- Monitor financial and personnel resources and report the status of these resources to the Collaboration Board
- Represent, together with the CERN Linear Collider Study leader and the Collaboration Board Chairperson, the Collaboration in its outside relations to other groups and authorities
- Monitor the relationship between, and progress of, the CLIC detector and physics study groups

Represent the CLIC study project and monitor the work made in common with other projects within the Linear Collider Collaboration